
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

N*,

8826

3827

3828

3829
O
fcO 3830

3831

3832

3833

.3834

3835

3836

3837

3838

Debtor's Name.

Godfrey, Henry ...

Vick, Harry James

Horsfield, Thomas

Tucker, John

Shenton, Edward

Fieldsend, Robert
Charles

Freeman, Joseph

Harker, James

Cape, William ...

Baker, William

Hart, Tom Dickinson ..

Annett, John

Oliver, Oliver

Address.

Steel's Farm, Catcott, Somerset

High-street, carrying on business at the
Western Stores, High-street, and Blnnden's
Stores, East-street, all in New Shoreham,
Sussex

94, Leeds-road and Victoria Mills, both in
Nelson, Lancashire

Bridgend, Llanstephan, Carmarthenshire ...

Present address unknown, lately residing at
55, Merchant-street, and trading at Ford-
street, both in the county borough of Derby

40, Northgate, Huddersfield, in the county
of York

Chapel Hill, Huddersfield, in the county of
York

Alexandra-road, Bowness-on-Windermere,
Westmorland

139, West-street and 17, Blakey-yard, Lower
Hanover-street, both in the city of Leeds

27, Stoughton-street, Leicester

Late of the Wellington Hotel, Granby-street,
now of Stag and Pheasant Hotel, Humber-
stone Gate, both in the county borough of
Leicester

9, Whittaker-street, in the city of Liverpool,
and lately carrying on business at 107,
Great Homer-street, Liverpool aforesaid

41, Bower-place, Maidstone, Kent ... . ..

Description.

Farmer

Grocer and Draper

Cabinet Maker and Un-
dertaker

Grocer, Tinman, and In-
surance Agent

Slater

General Dealer

Watch Repairer

Draper

Restaurant Proprietor
and Baker

Joiner and Builder

Hotel Proprietor

Provision Dealer...

Carpenter...

Court

Bridgwater

Brighton

Burnley

Carmarthen ...

Derby and Long
Eaton

Huddersfield ...

Huddersfield ...

Kendal

Leeds

Leicester

Leicester

Liverpool

Maidstone

Date of Filing
Petition.

Oct. 5, 1898

Nov. 16, 1898

Oct. 31, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 11, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Nov. 16, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898.

No. of
Hatter.

9
of 1898

80
of 1898

29
of 1898

48
of 1898

36
of 1898

22
of 1898

23
of 1898

14
of 1898

127
of 1898

83
of 1898

84
of 1898

75
of 1898

.11,.
of 1898

Date of
Beoeiving Order.

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 16, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Nov. 16, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 14, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

MK41M

No. of
Beoeiving

Order.

9

41

27

45

37

19

20

14

118

78

79

66

..10

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Actor Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (D.),Bank-
ruptcy Act. 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(A.),Bank-
rupty Act, 1883

i
oi

w

00

00
«o
00

OS
00
CO


