Acts of tey proved editor's tion.	
(D.),Bank- Act, 1883	THE
(A.), Bank- Act, 1883	LONDON
(D.), Bank- Act, 1883	GAZETTE,
	NOVEMBER
	18,
	1898.
(A.), Bank- Act, 1883	
	6897

Ņe.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description,	Court	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3825	Godfrey, Henry	Steel's Farm, Catcott, Somerset	Farmer	Bridgwater	Oct. 5, 1898	9 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	9	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3827	Vick, Harry James	High-street, carrying on business at the Western Stores, High-street, and Blunden's Stores, East-street, all in New Shoreham, Sussex	Grocer and Draper	Brighton	Nov. 16, 1898	80 of 1898	Nov. 16, 1898	41 ·	Debtor's	
3828	Hersfield, Thomas	94, Leeds-road and Victoria Mills, both in Nelson, Lancashire	Cabinet Maker and Un- dertaker	Burnley	Oct. 31, 1898	29 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	27	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
O 8829	Tucker, John	Bridgend, Llanstephan, Carmarthenshire	Grocer, Tinman, and Insurance Agent	Carmarthen	Nov. 14, 1898	48 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	45	Debtor's	
\$2 3830	Shenton, Edward	Present address unknown, lately residing at 55, Merchant-street, and trading at Ford- street, both in the county borough of Derby	Slater	Derby and Long Eaton	Nov. 11, 1898	36 of 1898	Nov. 15, 1898	37	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3831	Fieldsend, Robert Charles	40, Northgate, Huddersfield, in the county of York	General Dealer	Huddersfield	Nov. 15, 1898	22 of 1898	Nov. 15, 1898	19	Debtor's	
3832	Freeman, Joseph	Chapel Hill, Huddersfield, in the county of York	Watch Repairer	Huddersfield	Nov. 16, 1898	23 of 1898	Nov. 16, 1898	20	Debtor's	
3 833	Harker, James	Alexandra-road, Bowness-on-Windermere, Westmorland	Draper	Kendal	Nov. 14, 1898	14 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	14	Debtor's	
.3834	Cape, William	139, West-street and 17, Blakey-yard, Lower Hanover-street, both in the city of Leeds	Restaurant Proprietor and Baker	Leeds	Nov. 14, 1898	127 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	118	Debtor's	
3835	Baker, William	27, Stoughton-street, Leicester	Joiner and Builder	Leicester	Nov. 14, 1898	83 of 1898	Nov. 14, 1898	78	Debtor's	
3836	Hart, Tom_Dickinson	Late of the Wellington Hotel, Granby-street, now of Stag and Pheasant Hotel, Humber- stone Gate, both in the county borough of Leicester	Hotel Proprietor	Leicester	Nov. 15, 1898	84 of 1898	Nov. 15, 1898	79	Debtor's	
3837	Annett, John	9, Whittaker-street, in the city of Liverpool, and lately carrying on business at 107, Great Homer-street, Liverpool aforesaid	Provision Dealer	Liverpool	Oct. 27, 1898	75 of 1898	Nov. 15, 1898	66	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- rupty Act, 1883
3838	Oliver, Oliver	41, Bower-place, Maidstone, Kent	Carpenter	Maidstone	Nov. 15, 1898	11 of 1898	Nov. 15, 1898	10	Debtor's	